
VILLAGE OFWINDSOR
VILLAGE BOARD RESOLUTION 2020-48

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS FORWINDSORMUNICIPAL BUILDING
PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Village ofWindsor has contracted with Maas Brothers Construction
Co., Inc. for construction management services (Project Manager) for the Village Police
Department and Public Works Facility; and

WHEREAS, the Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of, Change
Order #02 from Air Temperature Services, attached hereto, which provides for a change in size
of a louver at the Police Department location in the amount of $600.00; and

WHEREAS, the Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of, Change
Order #03 from Foley Electric, Inc., attached hereto, which provides for additional underground
wiring to the generator at the Police Department location in the amount of $426.19; and

WHEREAS, the Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of, Change
Order #04 from Foley Electric, Inc., attached hereto, which provides for the installation of
interior conduit for TDS at the Police Department location in the amount of $1 ,038.80; and

WHEREAS, the Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of, Change
Order #04 from Advanced Building Corp., attached hereto, which results in a credit of $2,378.00
for a change in the mezzanine/stairs and removal of drywall bulkhead and ACT ceiling at the
Department of Public Works location;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of
Windsor that it hereby authorizes acceptance of the following Change Orders:
#02 from Air Temperature Services for $600.00
#03 from Foley Electric Inc. for $426.19
#04 from Foley Electric Inc. for $1,038.80
#04 from Advanced Building Corp. for a credit of $2,378.00

The Village President, Village Attorney and Staff are authorized to execute the change orders on
behalfof the Village.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Village Board
of the Village ofWindsor on June 18, 2020, by a vote of '5 in favor and g Q opposed.

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE



/

VILLAGE OFWINDSOR

5’ .

Robert E. Wipperfurth, esi nt
Attested by:

Christine Capstran, Cle‘rk

Incorporateg bv Reference:
Change Order #02 — Air Temperature Services
Change Order #03 ~ Foley Electric, Inc.
Change Order #04 — Foley Electric, Inc.
Change Order #04 — Advanced Building Corp.



§%AIA Document G731" - 2019
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address)
WindsorDPW/PD

Services
41 60 Cty Hwy V 64 6770 Depot St. Date: 03—0|-2020
OWNER: (name and address)
Village ofWindsor
4084 Mueller Road, Deforesl,WI 53532

Dimension IV

Madison, WI 53719
CONTRACTOR' (name
ExL’r’i. ma. 9‘11 z

530! Vegas Road
Madison, WI 53718

and address)
:59.

THE CONTRACT l8 CHANGED A8 FOLLOWS:

CONTRAGT INFORMATION:
Contract For: Air Temperature

ARCHITECT: (name andaddress)

6515 Grand Telon Plaza Suite l 10

CHANGEORDER INFORMATiON:
phange OrderNumber;Q2

Dale: 06-10-20
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Mans Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
410 Water Tower Court
Watcrtown, WI 53094

(Inner! a detalleddescription oft/re change and, lj‘appllcable, attach or reference specic exhibits. Also include agreed upon ail/immenis
attributable Io overruled Construction Change Directives.)

L-d louver a: the PD was changed om 30"x24" to 22"x32" per RFlliB to t within existing aming.

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sumwill be increased by this Change Order in tho amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwill be

'l‘hc Contract 'l‘imewill he unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on

467,160.00
6 512.64

t
t
S 473,612.64
t
s

i
00.00

474,272.64

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 'l‘ime, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor. in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Dimension IV be"W591“, I u’o
ARCHITECT (F )17»! ) .

'

M— v

Mans Brothers Construction Co. Inc.

SIGNATU E m...B C UR /gj'm'IQZLME’éPmnuML e
PRINTED AME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

to l 7/97» 19 3M r z a
DATE: ' '

DATE:

Air Temperature Services Village ot'Windsor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWER (FEm lungezi A)

r

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE II
Robert E. Wipporfurth, Village President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
la 4%” 2w

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document 6731" ~ 2019 (formerly 6101'“0Ma - 1992). Copyright® 1892 and 2019 by The American institute oi Architects. Ni rights reserved. The
'Ametican Institute oiArchitects." 'AIA." thoNA Logo. and ‘AIA Contract Documents' are registered trademarks and may not be used without pan-ntaslon. This
document was produced by AIA software at 11:31:31 ET on 06/10/2020 under Otdcr No.7268850923 which expires on 01/17t2021. is notior resale. is licensed
tor one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents” Terms ot Service. To report copyright violations. o-mail
copyright@ata.org.
User Notes: (ass/tom)



Air Temperature Services, Inc.
Mechanlcal Engineering IContractors lRefrigeration I Heating I Alr Conditioning

May 28. 2020

Maas Brothers Construction Co. Inc.
410 Water Tower Ct.
Watertown, WI 53094-3565

Attn: Mark Stafford / Kim Gretz
Email: mstaffgrd@maasbros.com lkgrethmaasbrosmm

Re: RFI #3 Police Department Louver L-4 & MAU-1

L-4 needed to be revised to a 22"x32" instead of 30"x24” as shown on page H1 .1 dated 1/1 7/2020
The 30"x24" Louver had already been approved & release per revised submittai package dated 4/3/2020

Greenheck could not stop thls from production. There ls a $600.00 Add associated with the cancellation
directly from Greenheck.

Total Add for RFI #3: $600.00

Truly,

73/1! fink/M
Tom Starich
Commerclal Sales

Cc: Dave Paulus
Jack Lunde

5301Voges Rd. I Madison,WI53718 - Phone:(608)257-2600 I Fax: (608)838-6821



%AIA Document 6731'" - 2019
Change Order, Construct/on Manager as Adviser Edit/on

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT lNFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION
Windsor DPWIPD Contract Fox: Foley Electric. Inc. {Gha g g ,_ derumben'm « 5‘

4160 Cty Hwy V 8c 6770 Depot St. Dale: 03-01-2020 Data: 06-10-20
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCT‘ON MANAGER: (name and address)
Village ofWindsor Dimension IV Muas Brothers Construciion Co., Inc.
4084 Mueller Road, Deforesl, WI 53532 65 15 Grand Teton Plaza Suite llo 410 Water Tower Court

Madison. WI 53719 Wotcdown, WI 53094
CONTRACTOR Lame and address)
glioloy Ele L3
2738 S Burials Drive
Beloit. WI 53511

THE CONTRACT l8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a data/lad description oft/Ia change and, i/‘appllcabla, arlaah or reference specic exhibits. Also Include agreed upon awlmanls
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Additional underground wiring to the genomic: at ihe PD per Dimension IV CBiiS.

The original Contract Sum was S 434,800.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Otdou S 1.039.20
The Contract Sum pxior to this Change Order was $ 435.839. . 0

The Contract Sumwill be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 3
“

:- L"
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be S i

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor'sWork shall be substantially complete on .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the coat and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which ease a Change Order la executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTlL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

D__l_______mension lV wWWI”; LOG Mans Brothers Construction Co. inc.
ARCHITEC Firm name) CO RUG N N irtil‘namc)

SIGNAT R SIGNATUREgamer rm -

PRIN'ZDyAONE/N020T TLE '
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

(a _
a ‘

DTTt’ ‘
DATE:

Foley Electric, Inc. VillageeofWindeor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Robert E. WipperfurthNilIa ePre dent

PRINTED NAME m0 TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Lg: t8“Zr?
DATE: DATE:

MA Document G131“ - 2019 (tormerly 6101WCM3~ 1992). Copyright O 1992 end 2019 by The American lnstltute oiArchllecte. All tights reserved. The
"American Inalilute oi Architects," 'AIA.“ tho AIA Logo, and “Alli Contract Documenle’ are registered trademarks and may not he used without permission This
document was produced by AIA software at 11:a1 38 ET on calm/2020 under Order No .7256860923 which expires on 01/17/2021. le not tor resale. la licensed
tor ona-dime use only. and may only bu used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents” Terms oi Service. To report copyright violations. o--mail
oo right ate.org,
Uaptryr Nola: ISBQADAAFI



RESIDENTIAL Amt, i:

COMMERCIAL
'

2738 Bartells Dr.
Belolt. WI 53511

I.ELECTRIC
i}, \TED

May 26. 2020

To: Maas Brothers Construction
AItn: Kim Gretz
410 Water Tower Court
Watertown, WI 53094

Job: Windsor Police Department
6670 Depot St
Windsor, WI 53598

CB-S

This Proposal Includes:
1. Add (10') of 4-#3/0 and 1-#6 In a 2" PVC to generator feeder.

INDUSTRIAL
VOICE / DATA

OFFICE 608-365-9390
FAX 608-365-21 75

CB-Z Proposal

Subtotal
90.00 $ 253.63-—--—Total

$ 253.63
‘

I

SubTotaI $ 413.78
3% bond $ 12.41
Total S 426.19

Thank you,

Jeff Toberman
Estimator — Project Manager



WAIA Document G731 —2o19

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Windsor DPW/PD Contract For: Foley Electric, Inc. Chae‘Ord Numb" T47 53

4l 60 Cty Hwy V & 6770 Depot St Date: 03-01—2020 Date: 06- [1-20
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Village ofWindsor Dimension IV Maas Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
4084 Mueller Road, Deforest, WI 53532 6515 Grand Teton Plaza Suite 110 410 Water Tower Court

Madison, WI 53719 Watertown, WI 53094
CONTRACTOR' (name and address)

IiFolcyv EIectncJI .no!
2738 S Bartels Drive
Beloit, WI 535 ll

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description ofthe change and, ifapplicable, attach or reference specic exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Cousin/c110» Change Directives.)

Install interior conduit for TDS at the Police Department

The original Contract Sum was 434,800.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 1,465.39

$
S

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 3 436,265.3_9
S
$

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 437,304‘] 9

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time. that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Dimension IV ' Maas Brothers Construction Co. Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO STRU TION A R (Firm name)

SIGNATURE deioNATURE g g ' h ’ m ‘
Jimgrsich Mark Stagzd, Proiect Manage;
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

'Me //-z:) *

DATE: DATE:

Foley Electric, Inc. Village ofWindsor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

SIGNATURE
Robert E Wippermh, Village P stdent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLEg-(Ee
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 " -— 2019 (formerly G701'"CMa - 1992). Copyright 1992 and 201 9 by The American institute oi Architects All righls reserved The
“American institute oi Architects." “AiA.” the AIA Logo. and "AIA Contract Documenls" are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This
dooumentwas produced by AIA sottware at 1059236 ET on 06i11l2020 under Order No 7256650923 which expires on 01i11i2021. ts not tor resale. is licensed
for one-time use only. and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Oocumenls" Terms oi Service To report copyright violations. e-maii
copyright@aia org
User NoteS' (339ADA57)



éMIA Documentem —2o19

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGEORDER INFORMATION:
Windsor DPW/PD Contract For: Advanced Building Kglgange OrderJNumber'sM I

Corp.
4160 CIy Hwy V & 6770 Depot St. Date: 03-01-2020 Date: 06-10-20
OWNER: (name andaddress) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Village ofWindsor Dimension lV Mans Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
4084 Mueller Road. Dcforesl, WI 53532 6515 Grand Talon Plaza Suite l10 4 10Water Tower Court

Madison, Wl 53719 Watertown. WI 53094

”:9:
_ .

4125 Terminal Drive SuiIe 100
McFarland, Wl 53558

THE CONTRACT l8 CHANGED A8 FOLLOWS:
(Insert a deraileddeschion afihe change and. (/‘appiicable. alias/r or reference specific exirlbm, Aka include agreed upon adjustment:
allrlbmable (a executedConstruction Change Directives.)

Monzanine/slalr changes and removal ofdrywall bulkhead and AC’l‘ celllrrg related toCM.
The original Contract Sum was 8 1,778,950.00
Net change bypreviously authorized Change Orders $ 4,565.37
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,77 l .384.63

e§jby this Change Order in the amountof 6 Er;- 2‘318 00 I

3

The Contract Sum will be decree
“

Thenew Contract Sum Including this Change Order will be 1,769,006.63

The Conlract’l'imewill be unchanged by Zero (0) dayr.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments lo the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the coal and lime have been agreed upon by both theOwner and Contractor, in
which care a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALlD UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Dimension IV s“ I’M-194 S 0N LLQ Moos Brothers Co Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) K

' ‘ -' , -'

O

stouAruTzs __ C/U
11mm 657% l OH PMmPM 2

‘

PRINTED N ME“TD“TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE_ / — // za
DATE:

6/
DATE:

Advanced Bullding Corp. Village ofWindsor
CONTRACTOR (Finn name) ER (Firm ridge)

slcuAi’liit'é SIGNATURE
Robert B. Wlpperlbrth Village Pres dent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE_ 3 _,
DATE: DA E:

AIA Document G731" - 2019 (lorrnorly G701 "‘CMs - 1992). Copyright O 1992 and 2019 by The American Institute oi Architects. AII rights reserved. The
"American Institute otArehllaets," "NA.“ the AlA Logo, and "NA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be usad without permission This
document was produced byNA sotlware at 11:31:46 ET on 08/10/2020 under Order No.7258650923 which expires on 01/17/2021, ts nottorreaele. ls licensed
tor one-lime use only. and may only be used In accordance with the AIA Contract Dccumenls° Terms oi Service. To report copyright violations. e-malt
copyrightals.ern.
ties:- Nolos: IOBQADMEI



ADVANCED
B ILDING
CORPORATION(i‘u?

3824 Pioneer Road
Verona, WI 53693
Phone: 608.833.0900

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER # 04

To: Windsor Department of Pubc Works Project Date: 5/29/2020
4160 CTY HWY V, DeForest, WI 53532

Re: CB 004

Attn: Mark Stafford Sent Vla Email

We are requestlng a Change Order be Issued to our contract for the following work:

CB 004

Endres - Mezzanlne Changes
Credit for GWP Systems
Credit for ACT

General Contractor Markup 5%

Total cost proposal for work as described above

Respectfully Submitted.

x
Daniel Klemanggngmmm.W'i'nmmw

Daniel Kleman
Project Manager
Advanced Building Corporation
3624 Pioneer Rd.
Verona. Wi 53593-9706
608.833.0900 office
606.833.8483 fax
608.209.3836 cell
dkleman@abcmadlson.com

Accepted

X

Name:

Title:

Company:

600.00
-1700.00
478.00

$ (2,378.00)



-. 3'

l r
.ELECTRIC

RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
2738 Bartells Dr.
Beloit. Wl 53511

June 10, 2020

To: Maas Brothers Construction
Attn: Mark Stafford
41 0 Water Tower Court
Watertown, WI 53094

Job: Wmdsor Police Department
6670 Depot St
Wmdsor, WI 53598

RFI E010 TDS Raceway

Our ProposaI includes the following:
1 . Extend raceway from current location to new data room.
2. Provide and install a pull box in hallway.
3. Provide and install pull string in raceway.

INDUSTRIAL
VOICE / DATA

OFFICE 08-365-9390
FAX 608-365-21 75

EC12 Fiber to Gate

Hours HourIy Rate(PER HR) Subtotal Markup Total
8.36 $ 90.00 $ 752.40 $ $ 752.40

$ 243.95 5% s 12.20 s 256.15

SubTotaI $ 1,008.55
3% bond S 30.26
'Total $ 1,038.80

Please let us know how to proceed

Than?

Jeff Toberman
Estimator - Project Manager

l


